



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1914 of 2026

Manoranjan Das **Petitioner(s)**
Mr. Bijaya Kumar Sahoo, Adv.

-versus-

Sagar Mohanty, **Opposite**
Engineer-in-Chief, **Party(s)/Contemnor(s)**
Water Resources
Department,
Odisha

Mr. J. K. Bal, AGA

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order No. **ORDER**
24.04.2026

- 01.
1. Heard.
 2. Issue notice to the Opposite Party/Contemnor.
 3. Mr. Bal, learned AGA waives of notice on behalf of the Sole Contemnor. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the brief on Mr. J. K. Bal, learned AGA to take instructions in the matter.
 4. List this matter on 5th May, 2026.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge