



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1914 of 2026

Manoranjan Das

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijaya Kumar Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

***Sagar Mohanty, Engineer
in Chief, Water
Resources, Department,
Khurda***

....

Opp. Party(s)

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Bal, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

**Order
No.
02.**

**ORDER
05.05.2026**

- 1.** Mr. Bal, learned Additional Government Advocate for the petitioner submits that he has filed an application for grant of time on 04.05.2026. However, the same has not come on record.
- 2.** The Registry is directed to locate the same and place on record by the next date.
- 3.** List this matter after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

***(S.S. Mishra)*
*Judge***