



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1914 of 2026

Manoranjan Das

.... Petitioner

Mr. Bijaya Kumar Sahoo,
Advocate

-versus-

**Sagar Mohanty, Engineer-
in-Chief, Water Resources
Department, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar**

**.... Opp. Party/
Contemnor**

Mr. Jateswar Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

**Order
No.**

**ORDER
14.07.2026**

03.

1. By way of last opportunity, time is granted to the petitioner to file the compliance affidavit before this Court, by the next date.

2. List this matter on 21.07.2026.

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**

Subhasis