



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1914 of 2026

CNR- ODHC010214562026

Manoranjan Das

.... Petitioner

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. Bijaya Kumar Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

***Sagar Mohanty, Engineer-
in-Chief, Water Resources
Department, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar***

***.... Opp. Party/
Contemnor***

Represented by Adv.-

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**ORDER
04.08.2026
(Hybrid mode)**

Order No.

05.

- 1.** Pursuant to the order dated 21.07.2026, this Court directed the Registry to issue notice to the opposite party-contemnor calling upon him to explain as to why Contempt of Court Proceeding shall not be initiated against him.
- 2.** Awaiting service of notice, list this matter next week.

***(Sibo Sankar Mishra)*
*Judge***