



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

**CONTC No. 1914 of 2026
CNR No. ODHC010214562026**

Manoranjan Das **Appellant(s)**
Mr. Bijaya Kumar Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

**Sagar Mohanty, Engineer –in- Chief, Water Resources
Department, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar** **Respondent(s)**
Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty, ASC

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**ORDER
17.08.2026**

Order No.

06. 1. Pursuant to the order dated 21.07.2026, notice served on the contemnor has been sufficient.
2. List this matter on 11th September, 2026.

Ashok

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**